

Tabulation of Bids

Owner: SID 602 - Lake Cunningham Village Phase II

Project: Sanitary & Storm Sewer - Phase II

Bid Date: October 21, 2021, 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Thompson Construction		Bluffs Paving & Utility		BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT		
1	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.27	\$ 1,635.00	\$	-
2	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 190.00	\$	-
3	INSTALL AREA INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 544.67	\$ 1,089.34	\$	-
4	MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,705.13	\$ 3,705.13	\$	-
5	REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 545.00	\$	-
6	CLEANOUT SILT BASIN	1	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,804.03	\$ 9,804.03	\$	-
7	REMOVE TEMPORARY OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,236.41	\$ 1,236.41	\$	-
8	REMOVE 18" OR SMALLER CULVERT PIPE	33	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 9.37	\$ 309.21	\$	-
9	REMOVE & SALVAGE AREA INLET	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 381.32	\$ 762.64	\$	-
10	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	295	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 14.68	\$ 4,330.60	\$	-
11	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	278	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 17.07	\$ 4,745.46	\$	-
12	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	137	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 3,041.40	\$	-
13	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 36" STORM SEWER PIPE	342	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 28.36	\$ 9,699.12	\$	-
14	CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS III	295	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 19,440.50	\$	-
15	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	278	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,568.00	\$ 71.17	\$ 19,785.26	\$	-
16	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	137	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 102.13	\$ 13,991.81	\$	-
17	CONSTRUCT 36 RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	342	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 154.63	\$ 52,883.46	\$	-
18	CONSTRUCT DETENTION OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,786.36	\$ 25,786.36	\$	-
19	CONSTRUCT 72" STILLING WELL W/CONE GRATE	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32,024.80	\$ 32,024.80	\$	-
20	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.42	\$ 1,700.84	\$	-
21	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,176.32	\$ 1,176.32	\$	-
22	CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,882.38	\$ 1,882.38	\$	-
23	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,393.82	\$ 3,393.82	\$	-
24	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM SEWER MANHOLE	9	VF	\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 788.70	\$ 7,098.30	\$	-
25	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET – TYPE II	4	VF	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,167.67	\$ 8,670.68	\$	-
26	CONSTRUCT CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,293.71	\$ 2,587.42	\$	-
27	EARTHWORK GENERAL (IMPORT)	6692	CY	\$ 18.75	\$ 125,475.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 103,726.00	\$	-
28	EARTHWORK – GENERAL (ON-SITE)	576	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 4,705.92	\$	-
29	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,920	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 14.47	\$ 42,252.40	\$	-
30	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE F3, 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,302	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,530.00	\$ 18.41	\$ 42,379.82	\$	-
31	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	100	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 115.58	\$ 11,558.00	\$	-
32	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,920	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 116,800.00	\$ 34.94	\$ 102,024.80	\$	-
33	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,302	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 115,100.00	\$ 48.71	\$ 112,130.42	\$	-
34	CONSTRUCT 6" X 8" WYE	58	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 360.46	\$ 20,906.68	\$	-
35	CONSTRUCT 6" MANHOLE STUBOUT	26	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,093.89	\$ 28,441.14	\$	-
36	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SERVICE RISER (8 EA)	40	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 158.67	\$ 6,346.80	\$	-
37	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (14 EA)	182	VF	\$ 620.00	\$ 112,840.00	\$ 727.80	\$ 132,459.60	\$	-
38	CONSTRUCT 6" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (1 EA)	4	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.58	\$ 1,802.32	\$	-
39	CONSTRUCT 8" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (1 EA)	4	VF	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 633.21	\$ 2,532.84	\$	-
40	CONSTRUCT CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1,398.13	\$ 2,796.26	\$	-
41	INSTALL SEEDING – TYPE A	5	AC	\$2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$2,069.74	\$ 10,348.70	\$	-
42	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE I	200	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 490.00	\$	-
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 768,488.00		\$ 856,416.99	\$	-

Engineers Estimate NTC

\$ 685,000.00

Bid Bond

\$ 34,250.00

***Red Denotes Corrected Amounts